Zoning Board of Appeals consideration shall be limited to 
the specific variances identified as conditions of site plan or sketch plan approval by the 
Planning Commission.   

C. Expiration of site and sketch plans.  

1. Plan approval. Site plans and sketch plans shall expire three-hundred sixty-five (365) 
days after the date of approval.   

2. Extension of approval. Upon written request received by the Township prior to the 
expiration date, the Planning Commission may grant one (1) extension of up to one 
hundred eighty (180) days, provided that site conditions have not changed in a way that